PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johan BEJHED	03/02/2007
Mikael KARLSSON	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NanoSpace AB
Street Address:	Uppsala Science Park
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-751 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035212297 Phone:

Email: kmauldin@young-thompson.com

YOUNG & THOMPSON Correspondent Name: 209 Madison Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1503-1103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Patch

Total Attachments: 2

500579917

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021167 FRAME: 0038

Atty. Dkt. 1503-1103

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We	1
Johan BEJHED, and	Mikael KARLSSON , of
Ringgatan 14B, SE-752 17 Uppsala, Sweden	
respectively, (see attached	d sheet for additional inventors) have made a
certain new and useful invention as set fo	rth in an application for United States Letters
Patent for an invention entitled SINGLE USI	E VALVE
	, and executed by us on
filed;	
AND WHEREAS NanoSpace AB	, of
Uppsala Science Park, SE-751 83 Uppsala, Swee	den , is desirous of acquiring the entire
	ion and in and to any and all Letters Patent o
the United States which may be obtained the	nerefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and	other good and valuable consideration in hand
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, v	ve do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ove
unto NanoSpace AB	, its lega
	the entire right, title and interest in and to sai
invention as set forth in the above-mention	ed application, and in and to any and all patent
of the United States which may be issued	for said invention;
We request the Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Pater
of the United States which may be issued	for said invention to said NanoSpace AB
	its legal representatives, successors of

PATENT REEL: 021167 FRAME: 0039 assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of NanoSpace AB the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

070302	(1) prop
Date:	Invento: Johan BEJHED
040228	(2) Sill Garle
Date:	Inventor: Mikael KARLSSON
	(3)
Date:	Inventor:
	(4)
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES:	
(1) Tally	(3)
070301 Date:	Date:
(2) / ble //e	(4)
070228	
Date:	Date:

RECORDED: 06/30/2008